

## Office of the Mayor

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov

201 DELAFIELD STREET WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188-3633 TELEPHONE 262/524-3700 FAX 262/524-3899

## **PROCLAMATION**

WHEREAS, the celebration of art is a vital part of our Waukesha community; and

WHEREAS, 2018 will be the 20th year for the Waukesha Art Crawl; and

**WHEREAS**, the Art Crawl was started 20 years ago by Jeff Seymour and supported early on by Lynn and Jerry Gaffrey; and

**WHEREAS**, the Waukesha West End Artist was formed to oversee the Waukesha Art Crawl and support and develop the arts community in downtown Waukesha; and

**WHEREAS**, in the past 20 years the Art Crawl has grown to include 12 Galleries and studios with over 175 participating artists; and

WHEREAS, reviving the arts community was a part of a revitalizing downtown Waukesha; and

WHEREAS, on March 3, 2018 the City will celebrate the 100th Waukesha Art Crawl; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, do hereby proclaim March 3, 2018 as

## WAUKESHA ART CRAWL DAY

in the City of Waukesha and thank the West End Artist for their continued service to our community through art.

Signed this 22nd day of February 2018
Shown N. Boilly Mayor
Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor City of Waukesha

